Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Hysbysiad o Gyfarfod

Cyngor Abertawe Fe'ch gwahoddir i gyfarfod

Swansea Council

e

Pwyligor Datblygu Polisi Pobl
Lleoliad:  Ystafell Bwyllgor 5 - Neuadd y Ddinas, Abertawe
Dyddiad: Dydd Mercher, 20 Chwefror 2019
Amser: 4.00 pm
Cadeirydd: Cynghorydd Ceri Evans
Aelodaeth:

Cynghorwyr: C Anderson, S J Gallagher, P R Hood-Williams, E T Kirchner,
M B Lewis, S Pritchard, C Richards, M Sykes a/ac G J Tanner

Agenda
Rhif y Dudalen.

1 Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb.

2 Derbyn datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.
www.abertawe.gov.uk/DatgeliadauBuddiannau

3 Cofnodion: 1-3
Cymeradwyo a llofnodi, fel cofnod cywir, gofnodion y cyfarfod
blaenorol.

4 Byw a Chymorth - Trefniadau presennol i gynnwys y gymuned
gan gynnwys aelodau'r ward. (Cyflwyniad)

5 Cynllun Gwaith 2018-2019. 4

Cyfarfod Nesaf: Dydd Mercher, 20 Mawrth 2019 ar 4.00 pm

“cf*gw Lo

Huw Evans
Pennaeth Gwasanaethau Democrataidd
Dydd Mercher, 13 Chwefror 2019

Cyswllt: Gwasanaethau Democrataidd - (01792) 636923


http://www.abertawe.gov.uk/DatgeliadauBuddiannau

34

35

36

Agenda Iltem 3

City and County of Swansea

Minutes of the People Policy Development

Committee
Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Committee Room 5 - Guildhall, Swansea
._f
Wednesday, 16 January 2019 at 4.00 pm
Present: Councillor C R Evans (Chair) Presided
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
C Anderson S J Gallagher P R Hood-Williams
E T Kirchner M B Lewis S Pritchard
Officer(s)
Mark Campisi Principal Officer Mental Health and Learning Disabilities
Peter Field Principal Officer Prevention, Wellbeing and
Commissioning
Allison Lowe Democratic Services Officer
Deborah Reed Interim Head of Adult Services
Lisa Thomas Senior Lawyer

Apologies for Absence
Councillor(s): C Richards

Disclosures of Personal & Prejudicial Interests.

In accordance with the Code of Conduct adopted by the City & County of Swansea,
no interests were declared.

Minutes:

Resolved that the Minutes of the People Policy Development Committee held on 12
December 2018 be approved and signed as a correct record.

Supported Living - What is Supported Living and How New Arrangements are
Developed. (Presentation)

The Principal Officer Mental Health and Learning Disabilities supported by the

Principal Officer - Prevention, Wellbeing & Commissioning provided a presentation

on “Supported Living — What is Supported Living and How New Arrangements are

Developed”.

They outlined:

o The requirements of the Western Bay Partnership approach to Supported
Living;

Page 1



Minutes of the People Policy Development Committee (16.01.2019)
Cont'd

. The different types of Supported Living available including the number of
service users currently receiving each service;

The current position in Swansea,;

The various legislative and other changes to Social Services;
The Social Services model;

Proposed changes;

What we have done;

Developing new arrangements;

Accommodation placement options;

Funding streams;

Demand drivers;

Future challenges;

The Committee asked various questions, which the officers responded to
accordingly. Topics centred around the following:

. Whether the change providers were finance driven — the change from 2 to 8
was undertaken to abide by competition laws and to make the market more
sustainable;

o All 8 were not for profit organisations or co-operatives;

o Worked closely with the current providers to manage their sustainability so

they could be in a better position to re-model their business in case
downsizing occurred;

o Staff could “TUPE” over to new provider if current providers were not
successful in tender, resulting in no change in provision to service users;

. The new 16 geographical areas would reconcile as closely as possible with
Local Area Co-ordinators;

o Whether Social Services will be monitoring the changes and addressing any
concerns immediately;

. Care Inspectorate Wales (CIW) usually inspect companies every 18 months,
or sooner depending on any known risks;

. Confirmed that “Shared Lives” model could accommodate more than 1
person, dependent on size of home;

o The progression model is delivered via a multi-disciplined Learning Disability

service with various professionals such as occupational therapists,
physiotherapists, psychiatrists, speech and language therapists, etc. It
provides assistance to enable people to develop their own independence;

. Discussed the difference between group living and individual living in blocks
of flats where there is a communal area and “warden” on hand 24 hours a day
to offer support if required;

. In-depth analysis takes place to select the most appropriate service users for
individual living;
. Community engagement (including Councillors) required;

. The Supported Housing Grant programme runs until 2021 for Supported
Housing Development, - finance streams being Social Housing Grant,
Integrated Care Fund (ICF) or privately financed.

Page 2



37

38

Minutes of the People Policy Development Committee (16.01.2019)
Cont'd

The Chair thanked the Officers for the presentation. The next meeting would
consider the current arrangements to engage with the community, including Ward
Members.

Transition - Progress to Date. (Verbal Update)

ltem deferred to 29 March 2019 meeting.

Work Plan 2018-2019.

The Chair outlined the Work Plan for 2018-2019.

Resolved that the Work Plan for 2018-2019 be noted subject to “Transition —

Feedback on Progress” being added to the Agenda for the meeting scheduled for 29
March 2019.

The meeting ended at 4.57 pm

Chair

Page 3



Agenda Iltem 5

¢
S

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council

e —

Report of the Chair

People Policy Development Committee

Workplan 2018-2019

Date of meeting

Agenda items and Format

20 June 2018 Work Plan Discussion

25 July 2018 Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACE) — Understanding the
implications of ACE’s for citizens.

15 August 2018 | Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACE) — Understanding the
implications of ACE’s for citizens.

19 September Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACE) — To what extent is

2018 the Council already ACE informed?

17 October 2018 | Transition — How does transition currently work across the
Health, Social Care and Education system, particularly
focussing on citizen experience?

7 November Transition — Presentation - Current Plans to Improve

2018 Transition for Children with Disabilities.

12 December
2018

Transition — Proposals to improve, particularly focussing on
voice and choice of citizens.

Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACE) - Draft Report to
Cabinet.

16 January 2019

Supported Living — What is Supported Living and how new
arrangements are developed.

Transition — Feedback on Progress.

20 February
2019

Supported Living — Current arrangements to engage
community including Ward Members.

29 March 2019

Supported Living — Current proposals to improve community
engagement and Ward Members.

Transition — Feedback on Progress.

17 April 2019

Page 4




	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion:
	5 Cynllun Gwaith 2018-2019.



Minutes of the meeting


Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Datblygu Polisi Pobl

Ystafell Bwyllgor 5 - Neuadd y Ddinas, Abertawe 

Dydd Mercher, 20 Chwefror 2019 am 4.00 pm

Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd C R Evans (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu

Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr)
C Anderson S J Gallagher P R Hood-Williams
M B Lewis S Pritchard

Swyddog(ion)
Mark Campisi Prif Swyddog - Iechyd Meddwl ac Anableddau Dysgu
Peter Field Prif Swyddog - Ataliaeth, Lles a Chomisiynu
Simon Jones Arweinydd Strategol y Ddeddf Gwasanaethau 

Cymdeithasol a Llesiant, Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
Allison Lowe Swyddog y Gwasanaethau Democrataidd
Lisa Thomas Uwch-gyfreithiwr

Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb
Y Cynghorydd(wyr): C Richards

39 Derbyn datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.

Yn unol â'r Côd Ymddygiad a fabwysiadwyd gan Ddinas a Sir Abertawe, ni 
ddatganwyd unrhyw gysylltiadau.

40 Cofnodion:

Penderfynwyd cymeradwyo a llofnodi cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Datblygu Polisi 
– Pobl a gynhaliwyd ar 16 Ionawr 2019 fel cofnod cywir.

41 Byw â Chymorth - Trefniadau presennol i gynnwys y gymuned gan gynnwys 
aelodau'r ward. (Cyflwyniad)

Rhoddodd Prif Swyddog Iechyd Meddwl ac Anableddau Dysgu, gyda chefnogaeth 
Prif Swyddog Ataliaeth, Lles a Chomisiynu, gyflwyniad ar "Byw â Chymorth - 
Trefniadau presennol i gynnwys y gymuned gan gynnwys Aelodau Ward".

Amlinellodd y cyflwyniad y canlynol:

 Byw â Chymorth a threfniadau presennol i gynnwys y gymuned gan gynnwys 
aelodau ward;

 Y broses i ddatblygu Byw â Chymorth;
 Cyllid;



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Datblygu Polisi Pobl (Dydd Mercher, 20 Chwefror 2019)
Parhad

 Safonau gofynnol darparwyr gofal wrth ymdrin â chymdogion ac aelodau eraill 
o'r gymuned;

 Sut i ymdrin â chwynion;
 Cynnwys arfaethedig ar gyfer y dyfodol.

Gofynnodd y pwyllgor gwestiynau amrywiol, ac atebodd y swyddogion yn briodol.  
Roedd y pynciau'n ymwneud â'r canlynol:

 Y trefniadau presennol ar gyfer cynnwys y gymuned (nid oedd trefniadau ar 
gyfer eiddo preifat);

 Cleientiaid ag anableddau dysgu yw'r gyfran uchaf o gleientiaid sy'n byw â 
chefnogaeth;

 A gynhaliwyd asesiadau risg neu beidio;
 Roedd angen gwybodaeth ddigonol ar aelodau ward i dawelu ofnau 

preswylwyr ar gam cynnar er mwyn rheoli'r sefyllfa;
 Cyfyngiadau cynllunio/gofynion caniatâd gan gynnwys cyfyngiadau cynllunio 

ar gyfer tai amlfeddiannaeth;
 Lefel yr wybodaeth y mae ei hangen ar aelodau ward, e.e. cyfeiriad neu 

leoliad eiddo/mangre, nifer y cleientiaid/preswylwyr, enw'r darparwr a 
manylion cyswllt y rheolwr, amlinelliad bras o anghenion personol cleientiaid;

 Ni fydd yr aelodau'n cyfrannu at y broses gychwynnol ac ni ddatgelir unrhyw 
fanylion personol penodol cleientiaid/preswylwyr. 

Diolchodd y Cadeirydd i'r swyddogion am y cyflwyniad.

Penderfynwyd:

1) Dylid nodi'r cyflwyniad:
2) Dylid cyflwyno manylion terfynol y trefniadau cynnwys ar gyfer y dyfodol yn y 

cyfarfod nesaf.

42 Cynllun Gwaith 2018-2019.

Amlinellodd y Cadeirydd y Cynllun Gwaith ar gyfer 2018-2019.

Penderfynwyd y dylid nodi'r Cynllun Gwaith.

Daeth y cyfarfod I ben am 4.40 pm

Cadeirydd


